## ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of the County of Solano for an order authorizing construction of a crossing at grade with the tracks of the Southern Pacific Railroad Company at AA-55.5 Milepost West of State Highway 40 in the County of Solano, California.

Application No. 47263

## ORDER AMENDING DECISION 69852 AND DENYING REHEARING

Southern Pacific Company having petitioned for rehearing of Decision 69852, and good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 69852 is amended by adding the following to paragraph 1 of said decision:

"Construction costs of the automatic protection shall be assessed to the County of Solano. Maintenance costs of the automatic protection shall be apportioned to the County of Solano, pursuant to the provisions of Section 1202.2 of the Public Utilities Code."

	Rehearing	of Dec	cision No.	69852,	28	amended	here	ierein,		denied,
	Dated at		San Francisc	α		Californ	ria,	this	; 3	7-2
day	of DE	CEMBER		1965.						

Livery J. Thores

Awardan

Milliam M. Blunch

Commissioners